02-13-2003



102364762

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on Feb 6, 2003.

TRADEMARKS ONLY Richard E. Backus, Reg. No. 22,701 Signed: Durant 102250121 Document ID No TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type Submission Type XNew License \_\_\_Assignment Effective Date Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Month Day Year Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment, Document ID # ∐Merger Carrection of PTO Error Change of Name Ree!# Frame # Corrective Document X Other Change of Address Frame # Reel# Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party Former address: Name McCrane, Inc. <del>1740 Main Street</del> Execution Date St. Helena, CA 94574 Month Day Year Formeriv 9-30-2002 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association \_\_Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name McCrane, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 35 Executive Court Address (line 1) Address (line 2) California 94558 Napa Address (tine 3) General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the \_\_Individual receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation \_Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Other Assignment.) California Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0064

	ray	<u> </u>	
			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address Enter for	or the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)		- A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-979-9876			
Name	Richard E. Backus		
Address (line 1)	Law Offices of Richard E. Backus		
Address (line 2)	685 Market Street, Suite 490		
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94105		
Address (line 4) San Francisco, CA			
Pages Enter the	total number of pages of the attached conveyance docur	nent including any attachments.	# 1 _
Enter either	plication Number(s) or Registration Number the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (s)		*
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Lister	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Previously Submitted			
Deposit Accoun	$f{t}$ (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional $f{t}$	ees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number:		#	
	Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees: Yes No	
	Signature  ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  nal document. Charges to deposit account a		iched copy is a true
Richard E. Ba	ckus Ringar E.	Barbon Feb. 1	8: 2003
L			e Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0065

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

**HARBINGER** 

Reg. No.:

1,741,463

Granted:

Dec. 22, 1992

Int'l Class No:

28

Owner:

McCrane, Inc.

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE ADDRESS

David P. McCrane, President of the above McCrane, Inc., certifies that the address for the corporation has been changed to 35 Executive Court, Napa, Califronia 94558.

Signature:

**RECORDED: 10/10/2002** 

Printed or Typed Name:

David P. McCrane

X - Person with legal authority

to bind the applicant

Date Signed:

2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0066